
Schedule TimelineAppropriating $759,994 from the Unappropriated Fund Balance of the 
Aviation Fund; authorizing a First Amendment with Schindler Elevator 
Corporation for additional labor and overtime rate adjustments at Kansas 
City International Airport; and authorizing the Director of Aviation to 
expend an amount not to exceed $11,315,237.80 to satisfy the costs of 
the contract subject to the appropriation of funds.

Ordinance No. 240310

• Amendment to original agreement #6222100043 (Ordinance #230001) adds labor rates for extended 3 months of 
service during the first year, allows for overtime throughout term of the agreement, and permits contractor to 
procure spare parts not to exceed 10% of the total contract value. 

• Part III - Supplemental Terms and Conditions to All Airport Agreements was updated with January 3, 2024 Federal 
language and CREO Civil Rights and Wage Assurances dated March 22, 2023 was added as Attachment H.

•The Contract began January 15, 2023 and shall end no later than April 30, 2028. The maximum amount that city 
shall pay Contractor shall not exceed $11,315,237.80.


	Slide Number 1

